You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age 2 Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab I;::‘ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample[1630]559|535| 99 641 | 696 | 789 | 841 | 183|226 | 293 | 285 | 271 [373] 929 | 701

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How would you describe your own social class?

Working class 55 | 51 58 43 44 64 | 52 58 42 50 59 64 56 52| 43 71
Middle class 37 | 43 34 51 48 31 | 39 35 45 39 35 29 35 42| 50 20
Upperclass 1 0 1 1

Don'tknow 7 6 7 5 8 5 8 7 10 11 6 7 8 6 7 8
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How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are men?

[Asked only to women; n=954]

All of them 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Most of them 7 7 7 5 4 7 0 7 8 10 3 8 3 7 6 7
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 7 8 5 4 8 0 7 8 10 3 8 4 7 6 7
Roughly half of them 26 [ 25 26 21 27 25 0 26 32 25 31 22 24 25| 26 27
Some ofthem 56 [ 59 54 65 57 57 0 56 53 57 51 56 57 60| 57 54
None of them 8 6 10 9 9 7 0 8 4 5 11 10 13 5 7 10
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 64 65 64 74 66 64 0 64 57 62 62 66 70 65 64 64
Dontknow 2 | 2 3 0o | 3 3 ]o0 2 |3 2 3 3 1 3|3 2
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are women?
[Asked only to men; n=676]
All of them 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Mostof them 11 | 14 9 12 9 14 11 0 20 11 13 8 13 8 13 10
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 12 14 11 12 10 15 12 0 20 12 14 8 14 9 14 11
Roughly half of them 39 | 42 39 53 42 41 39 0 28 27 38 33 45 56| 40 39
Some ofthem 38 | 36 42 35 42 36 | 38 0 37 44 40 45 31 31| 37 39
None of them 4 5 3 0 2 5 4 0 8 5 7 4 2 1 4 4
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 42 41 45 35 44 41 42 0 45 49 47 49 33 32 41 43
Dontknow 7 | 4 6 0 | 4 4|17 o |7 12 1 11 9 3|5 9
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Region Self identify social class Ethnicity Education level Graduates
" . . 8 . Other
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Working | Middle | Upper | Don't White | BME | None GCSE. or| A Levgl or | Higher below Degree | technical Non- Grad
South Wales class class | class | know equiv equiv degree things grad
Weighted Sample|1630| 218 528 349 393 142 894 605 10 | 121 | 1507 100 { 100 290 331 138 443 181 [1187] 443
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How would you describe your own social class?
Working class 55 41 53 55 62 61 100 0 0 0 55 54| 65 73 57 53 35 51 62 35
Middle class 37 a7 38 39 31 31 0 100 0 0 38 28| 25 20 36 39 57 41 30 57
Upperclass 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Don'tknow 7 9 8 6 6 8 0 0 0 100 7 14 9 6 6 8 7 8 8 7
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are men?
[Asked only to women; n=954]
All of them 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Most of them 7 10 7 7 6 1 7 5 0 8 6 12 2 7 7 3 7 8 6 7
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 10 7 8 6 1 8 5 0 8 6 12 2 7 7 3 7 8 6 7
Roughly half of them 26 30 29 23 26 22 26 26 29 26 27 17 | 33 25 30 22 26 29 26 26
Some of them 56 55 53 57 56 65 54 61 37 53 57 50 | 54 56 57 59 56 54 56 56
None of them 8 2 8 9 11 10 10 7 0 5 8 15 | 11 11 5 12 8 6 8 8
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 64 57 61 66 67 75 64 68 37 58 65 65 65 67 62 71 64 60 64 64
Dontknow 2 | 3 3 3 1 2 | 2 1 3 8|2 5|0 3 0 4 3 2 |2 3
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are women?
[Asked only to men; n=676]
All of them 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Most of them 11 12 8 15 14 9 11 13 22 4 12 6 5 14 8 18 12 10 11 12
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 12 12 9 15 15 9 11 13 44 4 12 8 5 15 9 18 12 10 12 12
Roughly half of them 39 33 46 44 30 42 38 43 56 28 40 17 | 52 29 44 36 41 43 39 41
Some of them 38 36 34 33 46 39 39 40 0 22 37 48 | 27 46 38 34 42 37 36 42
None of them 4 7 5 2 3 3 5 2 0 10 4 15 4 6 6 0 2 3 5 2
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 42 43 39 35 49 42 44 42 0 32 41 63 31 52 44 34 44 40 41 44
Dontknow 7 | 12 6 6 6 6 | 6 2 0 36| 6 11|12 4 4 12 4 8 | 8 4
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Sexuality Age / Sexuality Ethnicity / Region
Gayor | . Prefer not 18-24 & 25-34 & 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White & White & W hite & White & White &
Total | Heterosexual . Bisexual | Other Rest of | Midlands/W
lesbian to say Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | London South ales North Scotland
Weighted Sample[ 1630 1418 61 23 17 61 138 194 254 251 237 344 172 502 330 366 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How would you describe your own social class?
Working class 55 56 51 68 39 49 37 52 61 67 57 52 40 53 56 63 60
Middle class 37 37 38 25 46 30 51 38 33 27 37 42 53 39 38 32 32
Upperclass 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 7 6 11 7 15 21 9 9 5 6 6 5 7 8 6 5 8
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are men?
[Asked only to women; n=954]
All ofthem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Most of them 7 6 4 31 11 5 6 10 4 8 1 7 7 6 8 6 1
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 6 4 31 11 5 6 10 5 8 3 7 7 6 8 6 1
Roughly half of them 26 27 34 18 0 15 36 26 31 22 26 26 33 30 22 28 22
Some of them 56 56 48 37 81 56 51 56 51 59 59 58 57 53 59 55 65
None of them 8 8 14 8 0 20 4 6 10 9 13 5 2 7 8 11 10
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 64 64 62 45 81 76 55 62 61 68 72 63 59 60 67 66 75
Don'tknow 2 | 2 0 6 8 4 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are women?
[Asked only to men; n=676]
All of them 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Most of them 11 10 33 24 0 19 16 9 11 7 10 8 16 8 14 15 9
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 12 11 33 24 0 19 16 10 13 7 11 9 16 9 14 16 9
Roughly half of them 39 39 40 48 52 39 34 22 34 29 48 55 33 47 44 31 40
Some of them 38 40 19 20 21 27 36 53 43 47 32 32 38 34 33 44 41
None of them 4 4 0 8 0 0 7 5 8 5 2 1 1 5 2 3 3
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 42 44 19 28 21 27 43 58 51 52 34 33 39 39 35 47 44
Don't know 7 | 6 8 0 27 14 7 10 2 12 6 3 12 5 6 5 7
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age 2 Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab I;::‘ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample[1630]559|535| 99 641 | 696 | 789 | 841 | 183|226 | 293 | 285 | 271 [373] 929 | 701

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say went to
university?
All of them 3 1 2 4 4 1 3 2 12 3 2 1 0 1 4 1
Most of them 19 30 11 | 19 19 35 29 25 11 15 10| 26 10
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 22 14 31 26 34 12 22 21 47 32 27 12 15 11 30 11
Roughly half of them 12 | 11 13 21 15 10 | 12 12 12 9 14 14 12 11| 14 10
Some ofthem 43 | 50 36 40 39 48 43 43 30 43 41 44 47 45| 41 45

None ofthem 15 | 15 13 7 7 20 |12 17 | 6 10 12 16 17 20| 10 =21
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 58 65 49 47 46 68 55 60 36 53 53 60 64 65 51 66
Dontknow 9 | 9 7 6 | 5 0]12 7 |5 5 6 14 8 13| 6 13

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from an
ethnic minority?

All of them 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

Most of them 3 2 6 2 4 2 4 3 7 7 4 3 2 1 3 4

TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 4 2 7 2 5 3 4 4 8 8 5 4 2 1 4 5
Roughly half of them 4 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 10 4 4 3 2 4 5 4

Someofthem 53 |54 57 64 | 59 51 |51 55 [52 51 60 52 56 49| 56 49

Noneofthem 33 [38 29 20 | 30 40 |34 33 [21 30 28 35 35 44| 32 36

TOTAL SOME/NONEOFTHEM 86 92 8 93 8 91 8 8 73 8L 8 8 91 93 88 85
Dontknow 5 | 3 3 3 | 3 4 |6 4 |9 7 3 5 85 3|3 7

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different part of the UK to you?

Mostofthem 16 | 14 16 28 | 18 14 | 17 14 | 21 12 14 15 15 16| 18 12
TOTALALL/MOSTOFTHEM 18 16 18 32 20 16 20 16 23 15 16 18 18 18 21 14
Roughly halfofthem 10 | 9 13 20| 13 9 |11 10 |13 11 10 8 12 10| 11 9
Someofthem 53 |58 51 39 | 54 55 |50 56 |48 51 54 52 54 56| 53 53

None ofthem 15 | 15 14 7 10 18|14 15 [ 9 18 17 16 12 14| 11 19

TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 68 73 65 46 64 73 64 71 57 69 71 68 66 70 64 72
Dontknow 4 | 3 3 1 | 3 3| s 3 |7 5 4 5 4 1|3 5

AIIofthem2|224|2 2|3 2|23233232
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Weighted Sample

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say went to
university?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from an
ethnic minority?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different part of the UK to you?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

Region Self identify social class Ethnicity Education level Graduates
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Working | Middle | Upper | Don't White | BME | None GCSE. or ALev?I or | Higher below Degree tes:l::al Non- Grad
South Wales class class | class | know equiv equiv degree things grad

1630 218 528 349 393 142 894 605 10 | 121 | 1507 100 | 100 290 331 138 443 181 [1187] 443
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

3 7 3 1 2 3 1 5 54 1 2 7 1 0 7 1 4 1 2 4

19 29 17 18 17 18 11 30 7 22 19 22 0 4 15 20 40 14 11 40
22 36 20 19 19 21 12 35 61 23 21 29 1 4 22 21 44 15 13 44
12 14 13 12 11 11 9 17 32 7 12 11 5 6 13 13 17 12 10 17
43 32 43 41 48 47 47 39 0 31 43 41 | 36 54 47 47 31 54 47 31
15 13 13 15 17 15 21 5 7 14 15 14| 40 27 11 8 5 12 18 5
58 45 56 56 65 62 68 44 7 45 58 55 76 81 58 55 36 66 65 36
9 | 5 12 12 5 7 10 4 0 26 9 5 19 9 7 11 3 8 | 11 3

1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 8 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

3 13 2 2 3 1 3 3 0 4 2 25 2 3 6 0 5 1 3 5

4 15 2 3 3 2 4 8 0 8 2 33 5 4 6 0 6 1 4 6

4 10 4 3 5 1 4 5 37 2 4 14 6 7 3 3 4 1 4 4

53 58 56 54 49 48 50 60 56 45 54 34| 44 43 56 51 63 52 50 63
33 13 33 35 39 46 38 29 0 24 35 12 | 37 42 30 38 24 42 37 24
86 71 89 89 88 94 88 89 56 69 89 46 81 85 86 89 87 94 87 87
5| 6 5 6 4 3 4 2 7 21| 5 7|7 4 5 7 2 3 |6 2

2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 11 5 3 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 3

16 16 17 14 16 10 12 21 30 15 16 12 7 10 15 17 23 14 13 23

18 18 19 18 18 12 14 24 41 20 19 13 8 12 17 20 26 15 15 26

10 11 12 10 10 10 9 13 0 7 10 12 8 7 10 13 12 15 10 12

53 49 52 56 50 64 54 54 59 39 53 53| 58 54 54 47 52 57 53 52
15 16 12 13 19 12 19 7 0 19 14 14| 24 25 15 13 7 10 17 7

68 65 64 69 69 76 73 61 59 58 67 67 82 79 69 60 59 67 70 59
4| s 4 3 4 2 4 2 0 15| 3 9| 2 2 5 7 2 3 |5 2
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Sexuality Age / Sexuality Ethnicity / Region
Gayor | . Prefer not 18-24 & 25-34 & 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White & White & W hite & White & White &
Total | Heterosexual . Bisexual | Other Rest of | Midlands/W
lesbian to say Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | London South ales North Scotland
Weighted Sample[ 1630 1418 61 23 17 61 138 194 254 251 237 344 172 502 330 366 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say went to
university?
All of them 3 3 2 12 7 2 15 2 2 1 1 1 5 3 1 2 3
Most of them 19 18 27 35 30 17 37 28 24 9 15 10 28 17 19 18 18
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 22 21 29 47 37 19 52 30 26 10 16 11 33 20 20 20 21
Roughly half of them 12 12 10 6 20 18 9 9 14 12 12 11 14 13 12 10 11
Some of them 43 44 32 26 29 31 30 46 42 46 47 47 34 43 40 48 46
None of them 15 15 18 16 4 6 4 10 12 17 19 21 12 13 15 17 15
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 58 59 50 42 33 37 34 56 54 63 66 68 46 56 55 65 61
Don'tknow 9 | 8 11 6 12 27 5 5 6 15 7 11 6 12 13 6 7
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from an
ethnic minority?
All of them 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Most of them 3 3 3 8 6 3 7 8 4 3 1 1 7 2 1 1 1
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 4 4 3 8 6 5 7 10 5 5 1 1 7 2 1 1 2
Roughly half of them 4 4 1 0 0 11 11 5 5 3 3 4 6 3 2 5 1
Some of them 53 53 71 51 67 45 53 49 59 51 56 49 66 56 54 50 47
None of them 33 34 18 41 16 31 20 30 28 36 37 44 16 34 37 40 46
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 86 87 89 92 83 76 73 79 87 87 93 93 82 90 91 90 93
Dontknow 5 | 4 7 0 12 9 8 7 3 5 3 2 5 4 6 4 3
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different part of the UK to you?
All of them 2 2 2 0 16 1 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 2
Most of them 16 14 29 27 21 21 19 11 13 13 14 15 19 17 15 15 10
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 18 16 31 27 37 22 22 13 15 16 16 18 21 19 19 17 12
Roughly half of them 10 10 11 7 24 14 14 9 8 9 13 10 11 12 10 9 9
Some of them 53 54 41 53 20 45 46 56 56 52 56 57 47 53 55 51 64
None of them 15 15 9 14 9 11 9 17 16 18 13 14 16 12 13 19 12
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 68 69 50 67 29 56 55 73 72 70 69 71 63 65 68 70 76
Don'tknow 4 | 4 8 0 9 7 9 5 5 5 2 1 5 4 3 3 2
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age 2 Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab I;::‘ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample[1630]559|535| 99 641 | 696 | 789 | 841 | 183|226 | 293 | 285 | 271 [373] 929 | 701

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different social class to you? (i.e. working class,
middle class)

All of them 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1

Most of them 4 3 4 2 3 3 5 3 9 5 3 2 3 3 4 3

TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 5 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 10 5 4 4 3 ) 5 4
Roughly half of them 8 7 8 15 9 8 8 7 11 9 8 7 6 6 9 5

Some ofthem 51 | 55 52 62 56 51 | 49 54 48 46 60 43 51 56| 55 47

None of them 26 | 27 24 12 21 30 | 25 26 18 28 21 31 28 27| 22 31

TOTAL SOME/NONEOF THEM 77 82 76 74 77 8. 74 8 66 74 8. 74 79 83 77 78
Dontknow 11 | 8 11 8 | 11 7113 9 |13 12 7 14 10 8| 9 13

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are Labour
voters or supporters?
All of them 1 0 0
Most of them 16 3 33 19 24 10 15 16 27 26 21 12 11 6 18 12
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 17 3 3 19 25 11 15 17 29 27 22 13 11 6 19 13
Roughly half of them 12 [ 10 16 18 16 10 11 12 17 13 9 15 13 7 13 10
Someofthem 31 | 42 24 35 33 35 | 31 31 16 23 30 30 38 41| 35 27
None of them 6 11 1 3 3 8 7 5 3 7 4 6 7 8 6 7
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 37 53 25 38 36 43 38 36 19 30 34 36 45 49 41 34
Dontknow 35 | 35 23 25 | 24 36 |34 35 |34 31 36 35 31 39| 28 44

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are
Conservative voters or supporters?

All of them 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Mostofthem 6 | 14 2 4 5 9 9 4 6 2 2 4 7 13| 8 4

TOTAL ALL/IMOSTOF THEM 7 15 2 4 5 10 10 4 6 2 3 4 7 14 8 5
Roughly half ofthem 9 | 12 6 11 8 10 9 8 8 9 7 9 9 10 9 8

Some ofthem 40 | 39 49 55 49 39 | 38 41 32 42 41 38 46 38| 44 33

None of them 9 1 16 5 12 6 8 10 15 13 9 12 7 3 9 9

TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 49 40 65 60 61 45 46 51 47 55 50 50 53 41 53 42
Don'tknow 36 | 32 27 25 26 34 | 36 36 39 34 39 37 31 36| 30 44
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Weighted Sample

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different social class to you? (i.e. working class,
middle class)
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are Labour
voters or supporters?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are
Conservative voters or supporters?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

Region Self identify social class Ethnicity Education level Graduates
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Working | Middle | Upper | Don't White | BME | None GCSE. or| A Levgl or | Higher below Degree tes:l::al Non- Grad
South Wales class class | class | know equiv equiv degree things grad
1630| 218 528 349 393 142 894 605 10 | 121 | 1507100 100 | 290 331 138 443 181 1187|443
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 17 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 2 4 5 4 1 2 6 7 3 4 4 2 5 4 1 4 4 4 4
5 3 5 6 5 3 3 6 24 5 5 5 5 7 5 1 4 4 5 4
8 8 9 8 5 7 5 12 6 5 7 9 6 5 8 7 11 5 6 11
51 56 52 52 46 55 49 60 70 28 | 52 39| 45 46 55 57 57 54 49 57
26 22 22 25 34 25 34 15 0 20 | 26 31| 30 34 22 26 19 28 28 19
7 78 74 77 80 80 83 75 70 48 78 70 75 80 77 83 76 82 77 76
11 11 12 9 10 10 8 7 0 43 10 15 14 8 10 9 9 10 11 9
1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 17 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
16 24 12 16 18 9 15 17 11 15 15 22 7 11 16 13 27 9 11 27
17 25 12 17 19 9 16 17 28 6 16 22 7 12 17 13 28 10 12 28
12 13 11 10 16 5 11 13 9 8 12 7 8 9 12 12 15 11 10 15
31 28 32 30 29 42 30 37 21 14 | 32 28| 24 29 33 35 31 37 31 31
6 8 7 6 5 4 6 6 36 4 6 8 8 8 6 2 5 7 7 5
37 36 39 36 34 46 36 43 57 18 38 36 32 37 39 37 36 44 38 36
35 25 39 36 31 40 38 26 7 58 | 34 35| 53 43 32 38 22 35 39 22
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 17 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
6 6 8 6 5 4 4 10 42 2 6 8 8 5 8 5 5 11 7 5
7 7 9 6 5 4 4 11 59 2 7 8 8 6 8 5 5 12 8 5
9 10 10 8 9 2 7 11 0 5 9 4 5 6 8 10 10 11 8 10
40 44 37 39 42 36 40 44 23 20 | 41 29| 25 34 40 38 49 36 36 49
9 12 5 9 9 21 10 7 11 9 9 13 8 8 9 7 12 5 8 12
49 56 42 48 51 57 50 51 34 29 50 42 33 42 49 45 61 41 44 61
36 28 39 38 34 38 39 27 7 63 | 35 46| 53 45 34 40 24 36 40 24
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Sexuality Age / Sexuality Ethnicity / Region
Gayor | . Prefer not 18-24 & 25-34 & 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White & White & W hite & White & White &
Total | Heterosexual . Bisexual | Other Rest of | Midlands/W
lesbian to say Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | London South ales North Scotland
Weighted Sample[ 1630 1418 61 23 17 61 138 194 254 251 237 344 172 502 330 366 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are from a
different social class to you? (i.e. working class,
middle class)

All of them 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
Most of them 4 4 2 5 4 3 10 5 3 3 3 3 2 4 5 4 1
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 5 5 B 5 4 4 11 5 5 6 3 3 3 5) 6 5] 3
Roughly half of them 8 7 10 18 6 12 11 7 8 6 6 6 7 9 8 5 8
Some of them 51 52 56 46 42 44 50 50 58 43 51 57 59 52 53 48 54
None of them 26 27 15 16 12 20 15 28 22 34 30 27 21 22 25 34 25
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 77 79 71 62 54 64 65 78 80 77 81 84 80 74 78 82 79
Don'tknow 11 | 10 16 15 36 19 12 10 8 12 10 8 11 12 9 9 10
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are Labour
voters or supporters?
All of them 1 1 1 7 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Most of them 16 15 26 40 21 10 26 25 21 12 11 6 25 11 17 18 9
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 17 16 27 47 24 11 27 26 22 13 11 6 26 11 18 19 9
Roughly half of them 12 12 12 10 10 10 18 13 9 15 14 7 15 11 11 16 4
Some of them 31 32 24 25 42 24 17 23 27 30 39 42 29 33 29 30 42
None of them 6 7 0 4 6 5 4 8 4 6 7 8 6 7 7 5 4
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 37 39 24 29 48 29 21 31 31 36 46 50 35 40 36 35 46
Don't know 35 | 35 37 14 18 50 34 31 38 36 30 37 24 39 36 30 41
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are
Conservative voters or supporters?
All of them 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Most of them 6 7 3 0 0 2 8 2 2 5 6 14 4 8 6 4 4
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 8 3 0 0 4 8 2 3 5 6 15 5] 9 6 4 4
Roughly half of them 9 9 3 5 9 7 7 9 7 9 10 10 10 10 8 10 2
Some of them 40 40 39 28 29 31 34 42 40 37 47 39 49 37 40 44 35
None of them 9 8 13 57 39 9 10 12 9 11 6 2 13 5 8 9 20
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 49 48 52 85 68 40 44 54 49 48 53 41 62 42 48 53 55
Don't know 36 36 42 10 24 49 40 34 41 38 30 33 23 38 37 33 39
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age 2 Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab I;::‘ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE

Weighted Sample[1630]559|535| 99 641 | 696 | 789 | 841 | 183|226 | 293 | 285 | 271 [373] 929 | 701

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are NOT
heterosexual (i.e. are gay, bisexual etc)?

All of them 2 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 3

Most of them 5 5 6 7 6 6 5 6 12 7 3 4 4 5 6 4

TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 8 7 8 7 9 8 8 14 8 5 6 6 9 8 7
Roughly half of them 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 4 10 6 5 4 1 2 5 3

Someofthem 45 (39 54 54 | 53 40 | 40 50 |51 47 51 46 48 33| 47 43

Noneofthem 31 |38 25 22 | 27 37 |34 29 |14 27 28 31 36 41| 29 35

TOTAL SOME/NONEOFTHEM 76 77 79 76 80 77 74 79 65 74 79 77 84 74 76 78
Dontknow 12 |12 11 10| 120 11|15 10 |12 11 11 13 10 15| 12 13

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are a similar
age to you?
Allofthem 3 | 2 5 2 | 4 3 | 3 3 | 9 5 4 1 2 1| 3 3
Most of them 40 | 43 40 38 45 39 | 41 40 63 40 34 38 38 38| 45 34
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 43 45 45 40 49 42 44 43 72 45 38 39 40 39 48 37
Roughly half of them 17 | 18 16 16 16 19 16 18 9 19 21 15 14 20| 17 17
Some ofthem 32 | 32 33 38 31 35 33 32 12 28 35 36 36 38| 29 37

None of them 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 3 5 2 2 3
TOTAL SOME/NONEOF THEM 35 34 36 41 33 37 35 35 13 29 38 39 41 40 31 40
Dontknow 4 | 2 3 3 | 2 2|5 3|5 6 3 6 4 1|3 5

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
leave the European Union?

[Asked only to Remain voters; n=699]

All of them 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

Most of them 4 6 4 2 4 4 3 7 3 2 2 4 6 4 4

TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 4 7 4 3 4 5 3 7 3 3 3 4 7 5 4
Roughly half of them 8 15 6 7 8 9 7 3 7 5 8 11 13 8 9

Some ofthem 42 | 41 43 53 42

None of them 26 | 13 31 24 26

TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 68 54 74 77 68
Dontknow 19 | 25 16 13 | 19

OO0 OO0 o oo
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Weighted Sample

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are NOT
heterosexual (i.e. are gay, bisexual etc)?

All of them

Most of them

TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them

Some of them

None of them

TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are a similar
age to you?
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
leave the European Union?
[Asked only to Remain voters; n=699]
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

11

Region Self identify social class Ethnicity Education level Graduates
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Working | Middle | Upper | Don't White | BME | None GCSE. or ALev?I or | Higher below Degree tes:l::al Non- Grad
South Wales class class | class | know equiv equiv degree things grad

1630 218 528 349 393 142 894 605 10 | 121 | 1507 100 | 100 290 331 138 443 181 [1187] 443
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 2 2 1 2 5 2 2 17 2 2 3 6 4 2 2 1 1 3 1

5 6 3 7 6 4 5 6 0 2 5 3 4 4 8 4 5 4 5 5

7 8 5 8 8 9 7 8 17 4 7 6 10 8 10 6 6 5 8 6

4 6 3 2 5 5 3 6 0 2 4 3 4 5 5 2 5 1 4 5

45 45 42 46 a7 46 43 50 57 35 46 30| 32 33 47 55 55 40 41 55
31 31 35 31 28 30 34 28 19 30 | 31 42| 38 40 28 25 25 41 34 25
76 76 7 7 75 76 77 78 76 65 777 72 70 73 75 80 80 81 75 80
2] o9 14 13 11 10 13 8 6 20| 12 19| 16 14 11 12 9 14 |14 9
3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 17 4 3 3 2 3 6 0 3 4 3 3

40 45 38 40 40 44 36 47 59 38 41 43| 29 39 41 40 45 40 39 45
43 47 41 43 44 a7 39 50 76 42 44 46 31 42 47 40 48 44 42 48
17 17 19 18 15 13 18 17 0 12 17 10 | 20 16 13 22 18 15 17 18
32 30 32 32 34 35 35 30 9 24 33 32| 37 35 34 31 30 34 33 30
3 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 15 4 2 5 5 4 1 2 1 3 3 1

35 31 35 €5} 36 37 38 31 24 28 35 37 42 39 5] 3] 31 37 36 31
4| s 4 4 4 2 4 1 o 18| 4 8] 3 5 4 2 2 |5 2

0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

4 6 4 2 5 4 6 3 26 0 3 13 8 0 9 7 3 1 5 3

4 6 5 3 5) 4 6 4 26 0 3 13 8 0 9 7 4 2 5 4

8 2 13 10 5 6 9 8 0 2 8 5 3 9 11 8 5 14 10 5

42 36 43 48 46 30 41 44 0 37 42 42 | 33 45 35 47 44 44 40 44
26 36 22 26 18 41 21 31 74 25 27 20 | 11 20 22 19 36 17 19 36
68 72 65 74 64 71 62 75 74 62 69 62 44 65 57 66 80 61 59 80
19 | 20 17 12 26 20 23 13 0 37| 19 21|45 26 22 19 11 23 | 25 11
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Sexuality Age / Sexuality Ethnicity / Region
Gayor | . Prefer not 18-24 & 25-34 & 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White & White & W hite & White & White &
Total | Heterosexual . Bisexual | Other Rest of | Midlands/W
lesbian to say Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | London South ales North Scotland
Weighted Sample[ 1630 1418 61 23 17 61 138 194 254 251 237 344 172 502 330 366 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are NOT
heterosexual (i.e. are gay, bisexual etc)?
All of them 2 2 0 0 16 0 2 0 2 2 2 5 2 2 1 2 5
Most of them 5 4 17 38 10 5 6 7 2 4 2 5 7 4 7 6 4
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 7 6 17 38 26 5 8 7 4 6 4 10 9 6 8 8 9
Roughly half of them 4 3 26 14 6 3 10 4 4 3 0 1 5 3 2 6 5
Some of them 45 46 42 44 50 40 58 49 50 45 49 33 49 42 46 50 44
None of them 31 33 6 4 0 27 11 29 31 34 38 41 28 35 31 26 31
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 76 79 48 48 50 67 69 78 81 79 87 74 77 77 77 76 75
Don't know 12 | 12 9 0 18 25 14 11 11 13 9 14 9 14 12 11 10
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say are a similar
age to you?
All of them 3 3 3 6 7 2 10 5 4 1 3 1 2 3 3 4 3
Most of them 40 42 22 41 46 26 65 40 36 40 41 39 45 39 40 39 45
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 43 45 25 47 53 28 75 45 40 41 44 40 47 42 43 43 48
Roughly half of them 17 17 30 7 6 17 6 19 21 14 15 20 18 19 18 15 13
Some of them 32 32 30 42 32 45 12 30 32 35 34 38 29 33 32 35 34
None of them 3 3 6 4 0 0 2 1 3 3 5 2 1 3 3 2 2
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 35 35 36 46 32 45 14 31 35 38 39 40 30 36 35 37 36
Dontknow 4 | 4 9 0 9 10 6 5 3 7 3 1 5 4 4 3 2
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
leave the European Union?
[Asked only to Remain voters; n=699]
All of them 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Most of them 4 4 3 0 0 0 9 4 2 2 5 5 3 4 2 4 4
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 4 4 3 0 0 0 9 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 3 4 4
Roughly half of them 8 8 0 0 0 7 4 7 4 9 11 14 3 14 10 5 6
Some of them 42 42 53 26 0 32 33 43 39 42 50 44 36 43 48 47 29
None of them 26 24 39 74 87 39 31 30 32 19 21 14 37 22 27 18 41
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 68 66 92 100 87 71 64 73 71 61 71 58 73 65 75 65 70
Don't know 19 | 21 5 0 13 22 23 16 21 27 14 22 21 17 12 26 20
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Weighted Sample

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
remain in the European Union?

[Asked only to Leave voters; n=730]
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

13

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age 2 Social Grade

Total | Con | Lab I;::‘ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE
1630]559|535] 99 641 696 | 789 | 841 | 183 | 226 [ 293 | 285 | 271 [373] 929 | 701
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 2

9 5 17 9 0 9 10 8 27 22 9 6 5 8 11 7

10 6 19 11 0 100 11 9 27 24 11 7 6 10 12 9

14 |1 13 11 25 0 14 13 14 15 11 15 19 17 9 15 12

31 | 34 27 41 0 31 | 34 28 27 35 29 28 35 31| 32 30
18 | 21 15 8 0 18 | 20 16 4 12 7 15 21 26| 15 20

49 55 42 49 0 49 54 44 31 47 36 43 56 57 47 50
27|26 28 15| 0 27 |22 32 |27 19 38 32 22 26| 26 29
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Weighted Sample

How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
remain in the European Union?

[Asked only to Leave voters; n=730]
All of them
Most of them
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM
Roughly half of them
Some of them
None of them
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM
Don't know

14

Region Self identify social class Ethnicity Education level Graduates

" . . 8 . Other
Total | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland Working | Middle | Upper | Don't White | BME | None GCSE. or ALev?I or | Higher below Degree | technical Non- Grad

South Wales class class | class | know equiv equiv degree things grad

1630 218 528 349 393 142 894 605 10 | 121 | 1507 100 | 100 290 331 138 443 181 [1187] 443
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 72 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
9 15 7 7 10 18 9 11 0 3 9 20 6 5 11 13 16 8 8 16
10 16 8 9 11 18 10 12 72 3 10 20 6 7 12 15 17 9 9 17
14 24 12 11 16 5 11 19 28 6 13 13 11 11 17 15 18 13 13 18
31 30 30 29 34 37 31 34 0 18 31 16 | 19 34 40 27 27 28 32 27
18 8 22 17 17 16 20 13 0 14 18 13 | 28 16 13 9 17 22 18 17
49 38 52 46 51 53] 51 47 0 32 49 29 47 50 53 36 44 50 50 44
27| 21 29 35 22 24 28 22 0 59| 27 38|37 33 18 34 20 29 | 29 20
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Sample Size: 1630 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th November 2017

Sexuality Age / Sexuality Ethnicity / Region
Gayor | . Prefer not 18-24 & 25-34 & 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White & White & W hite & White & White &
Total | Heterosexual . Bisexual | Other Rest of | Midlands/W
lesbian to say Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual | Heterosexual [ London South ales North Scotland
Weighted Sample| 1630 1418 61 23 17 61 138 194 254 251 237 344 172 502 330 366 137
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How many of the people you currently consider
to be your friends would you say want Britain to
remain in the European Union?
[Asked only to Leave voters; n=730]
All of them 1 1 4 0 0 8 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
Most of them 9 9 8 11 34 12 50 24 8 4 4 8 13 7 7 10 17
TOTAL ALL/MOST OF THEM 10 10 12 11 34 20 50 26 10 5] 4 9 14 8 9 11 17
Roughly half of them 14 13 20 33 0 0 12 11 12 19 17 9 21 12 12 17 6
Some of them 31 31 60 16 13 26 6 34 29 29 35 31 33 30 29 34 37
None of them 18 18 0 29 38 16 0 11 8 14 22 27 11 21 17 17 15
TOTAL SOME/NONE OF THEM 49 49 60 45 51 42 6 45 37 43 57 58 44 51 46 51 52
Don't know 27 | 28 8 11 14 38 33 18 41 34 23 25 20 29 33 22 25
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